Certificate of Currency

To Whom It May Concern

This certificate hereby certifies that cover has been granted subject to the exceptions, terms and conditions and definitions of the Policy (as amended from time to time, including after the date of this Certificate of Currency).

CHUBB®

Details of Insurance

Issuing Office:	New Zealand
Insured:	Athletics New Zealand Incorporated, Regional Centres (Associate Member) & NZ Masters Athletics and NZ Secondary School Athletics, and Athletics New Zealand Affiliated Clubs
Class:	Public & Products Liability
Policy Period:	From: 31 March 2024 at 4.00pm To: 31 March 2025 at 4.00pm
Policy Territory:	Worldwide as defined by the policy
Policy Number:	NZCASA00343
Limit of Liability:	Athletics New Zealand Incorporated (Worldwide including US) NZ\$10,000,000 any one Occurrence and in the aggregate in respect of the Products Hazard Athletics New Zealand Affiliated Clubs (New Zealand only) NZ\$2,000,000 any one Occurrence and in the aggregate in respect of the Products Hazard
Policy Note (to afford no additional coverage over and above the policy wording):	 All Athletics NZ Affiliated Clubs are covered under the Athletics NZ Public Liability Limit of Indemnity of \$10,000,000 in respect of activities undertaken at inter-regional events, national events and fundraising activities as arranged, organised or overseen by Athletics NZ Inc and/or Athletics NZ Regional Centre. In respect of training nights, athletics activities, local club events and other standard local club activities, all Athletics NZ Affiliated Clubs are covered under Athletics NZ Inc Public Liability policy up to a Limit of Indemnity of \$2,000,000

Please refer to your agent, broker or the relevant Chubb office for further information or a copy of the Policy. Chubb Insurance New Zealand Limited has an "AA-" insurer financial strength rating given by S&P Global Rating. Signed at Auckland on behalf of Chubb Insurance New Zealand Limited:

Signed at Auckland on behalf of the following Insurers:



Authorised Representative Chubb Insurance New Zealand Limited

26 March 2024 Date of Issue